o

THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE

FROJECTION

1339556

1339556

shome/eb003420/ edmmod

PART FIRST
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1339556 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—-1 APPLICATOR
V= 13349550b -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE FPARTS
/— 1339556 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL

AMP CRIMP SPECS

TERMINAL NAME: .

1806 ([4.57] SHUR PLUG RECERPTACLE

CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE

WIRE |2.29 [.030 IN] F 0.50-1.50mm® or 20-16 AWG

INSUL | 3.56 [.140 IN1/4\| SCROLL 1.,45-2.40 [.057-.094 IN] /4

WIRE STRIP LENGTH el APPL INSTRUCTION >
REFER TO APPL SPEC € = 408-8323

TERMINAL - - FEED

APPL SPEC 114-2017 - 22.73 [.895 IN]

TERMINALS APPLIED

152403 - - - -
152404 —~ —~ - -
150628 - - - -
150639 - - - -
WlRE v PIN PN AND
S1ZE — LENGTH [IN]
mms AWG K_
1.50mm? 1.83 £0.05 [.072 +£.002 INJ] |B8-354778-3 [.2910]
TEAWG 1.75 20.05 [.0B9 £.002 INJ |[8-354778-9 [.2940]
1.00mm? 1.65 +0.05 [.0BS +.002 INJ |9-354778-7 [.2980]
Y T8AWG 1.57 +0.05 [.0B2 +£.002 INJ 354779-4 [.3010]
O.7Smm*° 1.55 40.05 [.0B1 +.002 INI 354779-7 [.3025]
o |0.50mm® or 20AWG| 1.47 +0.05 [.058 £.002 INJ |[1-35477S-3 [.3055]
S - - -
o O
= () _ . _
<L (M
e
— — - _
- _ _ _
< O B - -
© oc — — _
("3
5@ N _ i
L
i _ _ _
L

, 2000 .

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

By aMP INCORPORATED.

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(C) COPYRIGHT 2000

THIN

& APPLICABLE
PARAMETERS LISTED

CAM,

3. LUBRICATE DATLY FPER THE APPLICATOR
SHEET SUPFLIED WITH THE APFLICATOR.

WALL (FLE

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS.
<::i> 2. GREASE RAM,

CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.
INSTRUCTTON

Zﬁ& THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH

) INSULATION.  THE INSULATION CRIMP

INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO
I[N THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION.

VIEW B

ROTATED

180°

Lac

A

DIsT

FOST-FEED 40 mm STROKE

FOST-FEED 30 mm STROKE

‘3o
- | | 1 339556 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 g
— ] ] 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Tl o
70 g%
B9 [
68
— ] ] 461264-1 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 67
- 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19 1D PLATE bb
S=N
— 1 1 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
- | | 3-18031-0 SCR,9KT SET (MbXbIRAM b3
- l ] 1802349 SCR,5KT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b2
61
— ] ] 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 6O
59
— 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58
- 5 5 1 -18025-0 SCR, 5HC (M4Xz) oTRIFP GUIDE 57
— 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) 5LUG BLADE| 56
55
— 2 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
- 2 2 95649651 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53
- 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3XT10)DRAG 52
51
50
— ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
48
- | | 1338676~ CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm 3T 477
- | | 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b
— ] ] £E390191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
— ] ] 13209981 RAM 44
— 1 1 £E390125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
- [ [ EY0T 241 WASHER, RAM 42
- | | 2180246 SCREW, BHC (MaX 25 CRIMPER 417
— ] ] 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
— ] ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
— ] ] 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
— 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
— 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
- 1 1 6E390212-1 POST, RAM 35
34
33
- | 9| 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [{
- 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4XZ0) 5HEAR PL 31
30
- 2 2 18024-8 SCR,BHC (MAXTZ2)STRIPPER 29
- ] ] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
— ] ] 240639-1 STRIPPER 27
26
— 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
— ] ] 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 24
— ] ] 2408252 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
— 2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
21 B
— ] ] 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
19
— 2 2 13386635 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4 4 1-18024-5 SCR,BHC (MBXT12)5TRIP GD FL 17
— ] ] 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
15
14
— 1 ] 63904814 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
— ] ] 23846-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
N - ] ] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
— 2 2 240645-1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10—
N - ] ] 1-690482-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
1 ] 2 ] 1333217-8 ANVIL 3
N ] ] 6304747 BLADE, SLUG 7
— ] ] 455892-5 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
— ] ] 4-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
— ] ] 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 ] 2 ] 2-57b246-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— ] ] 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 | 2 | Z—=456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE |
o771 2 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| ' | — REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL - HT TR FIN _
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. B B B
JNERuISE sPEETRIED,  |DR TAPROT[APE 12A0R0]
M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST

1 PLC DEC #-
> PLC DEC #-

3 PLC DEC +-

ANGLES + -

SURF TEXTURE v

CHE -

REL

31-05-01
M.CLIFFORD

%m% AMP  Tncerporated

Hm‘r‘iabur’\g, P& 17105-3R08

YTEEND FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR GooT Aepl

A SEE ECHN 015A-0445-01 MC [MAYO] SCALE SHEET REY

BB | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE e o er o e T oare | SWRRELBURES, BEEAT : D) nee 1 3349550 Tl | »

AMP 1756 REY 3-92 i CAGE CODE ey RESTRICTED TO
g Y MO (153623 eb003420 | 5 5 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




